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Notes to Catalogue 105
This is the second of a series of three catalogues of books ABOUT Churchill which I have produced, 
based on the new Zoller Bibliography. (n.b.- Signed copies of the Zoller Bibliography available for 
$75.00, for details see: http://www.wscbooks.com/Reference_Books.php)

 This lists about 170 premium books including rarities, signed copies, review copies, foreign editions, and 
books in premium condition. There is virtually nothing in here that you could find on the internet. The 
print is small but you should read the descriptions carefully. 

Also available:

Catalogue 106- THE REFERENCE COLLECTION. This lists and illustrates about 700 books, all in 
the best possible condition, including at least 100 titles never offered anywhere else. This is my reference 
collection and is the most complete collection anywhere. It is offerred as a lot. But the catalogue provides 
illustrations of the many of the rarities in Zoller which most collectors have never seen, so is a useful 
reference on its own.  Price $10.00

How to read the catalogue entries

Each book entry has a catalogue number and title in bold above. There is a picture to the left. The photos 
on items 1-12 are of the exact books. The photos on items 13-170 are standard images for that title, and 
may not be the exact book listed. The paragraph on each book gives first the author; then place, publisher, 
and year. Next is a background on the book, followeed by condition details of this copy. The Zoller refer-
ence then appears in brackets (Zxxx). Books from Zoller section A are listed as Zxxx, those from section 
B as ZBxxx, to avoid confusion with Woods/Lamgworth numbers. The final entry is the price in dollars.

UPGRADES

If you just bought a book from Catalogue 104, and find a better copy of the same title here, I will allow 
100% credit towards an upgrade

Terms:  as usual. Free shipping on all books to USA, Canada, UK.

Next catalogue:  Catalogue 107  HOLIDAY GIFT CATALOGUE 2004, expected in November

Announcing our new Churchill website:       www.wscbooks.com
•  over 1000 books by Churchill, all with picture
•   previous paper catalogues to download
•   secure online ordering

•   larger pictures of the books in this catalogue

new email address:  mark@wscbooks.com
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1 Winston Spencer Churchill (signed by
Author)

A. MacCallum Scott. Methuen, London, 1905. This is the
first biography published on Churchill, when he was a
young MP of only 29 years age. A substantial book about
the size of Malakand at 5.25 x 7.5 inches, xii + 270 pages
and 40 page catalogue at rear, bound in medium blue cloth
similar to the familiar Cassell war speech volumes, gilt
titles on cover and spine, with 16 illustrations: photos or
cartoons. An important book, giving an early view
untainted by any knowledge of later greatness. Essential for
the Churchill library, but a most uncommon title. This
copy tight and unworn, large red stain on front cover,
inscribed on free endpaper by Scott and dated 9/2/05. (Z1)
$500.00

  

2 Winston Spencer Churchill

A. MacCallum Scott. Methuen, London, 1905. This is the
first biography published on Churchill, when he was a
young MP of only 29 years age. A substantial book about
the size of Malakand at 5.25 x 7.5 inches, xii + 270 pages
and 40 page catalogue at rear, bound in medium blue cloth
similar to the familiar Cassell war speech volumes, gilt
titles on cover and spine, with 16 illustrations: photos or
cartoons. An important book, giving an early view
untainted by any knowledge of later greatness. Essential for
the Churchill library, but a most uncommon title. Here is
an especially clean bright copy. Binding tight, no stains,
gilt bright. Owner name on endpaper. Small bookseller
blindstamp on free endpaper. (Z1) $250.00

  

3 Winston Churchill in Peace and War

A. MacCallum Scott. London, George Newnes, 1916. An
update version of the original by this author from 1905, to
include details on the Dardanelles. The penultimate chapter
is entitled “The Downfall”. Bound in bright red cloth
stamped in black, 162 pages, no illustrations Here is a
superb copy in the original dustwrapper. Book is tight and
unworn. the red cloth shows some faint sunning towards
the edges. No inscriptions, foredges even and unspotted.
The pictorial dustwrapper is darkened on the spine, and has
losses at spine ends, incl a 9 x 15 mm triangle at base. (Z6)
$300.00

  

4 The Winstonburg Line

Sitwell, Osbert. London, Hendersons, (1919). A 20 page
pamphlet in orange wraps, which publishes 3 highly
critical newspapers articles (verses) on Churchill.
Caricature on cover and title page. This is Sitwell’s first
published work, so also in demand from that side. Scarce.
Overhanging edges of soft covers are wrinkled as usual.
Occasional foxing.  (Z8) $250.00

  

5 The Economic Consequences of Mr.
Churchill

Keynes, John Maynard. London, The Hogarth Press,
1925. In this 32 page pamphlet, the famed economist is
highly critical of Churchill’s decision to go on the gold
standard. This is a triple dip collectible- the subject is
Churchill, the author is Keynes, and it was published by
the Woolf’s Hogarth Press. Scarce, fragile, and important.
Bound in pale green wraps. The wraps are unevenly
browned towards edges as usual. Spine worn and cracked,
but still holding. Owner name on front cover. (Z10)
$200.00

  

6 Winston Churchill, Being an account of
the life of the Right Hon. Winston

Ephesian (C.E.B. Roberts). London, Mills and Boon,
1927. A good full length biography done in the 20’s. This
first edition is a larger book than later ones at 6 x 9 inches.
272 pages, 11 illustrations. Attractive binding similar to
The World Crisis in smooth navy cloth stamped in gilt.
Clean bright copy in the scarce original dustwrapper from
1927. The dj is darkened on the spine and worn at edges.
(Z11a) $250.00

  

7 Winston Churchill, Being an account of
the life of the Right Hon. Winston

Ephesian (C.E.B. Roberts). London, Mills and Boon,
1927. A good full length biography done in the 20’s. This
first edition is a larger book than later ones at 6 x 9 inches.
272 pages, 11 illustrations. Attractive binding similar to
The World Crisis in smooth navy cloth stamped in gilt.
Book is very clean and bright, edges even and white. In
correct original dustwrapper, darkened on spine, losses at
head of spine to 14 mm deep, front cover of dj creased and
torn. (Z11a) $180.00

  

8 BATTLE: The Life Story of the Rt. Hon.
Winston S. Churchill

Martin, Hugh. London, Sampson, Low, Marston & Co.,
1932. The first edition of this title is worth seeking as it is
much larger than the wartime reprints and contain material
which was later cut. Martin was a journalist who was
present at many important events in Churchill’s early
career, so writes with authority. Usually bound in black,
5.5 x 9 ins, 246 pages, index, 16 illustrations.  Here is a
copy in the scarce pictorial dustwrapper. Book is crisp and
unworn, gilt bright, but there are some areas of the black
cloth which have condensation stains. Dustwrapper is
bright and attractive, some edge wear and cracks and loss of
a 40 x 10  mm piece along top edge of front cover. (Z16)
$200.00

  

9 Winston Churchill and James II of
England

Hay, Malcolm V.. London, Harding & More, 1934. A
very scarce title, 66 pages, card covers. Primarily a criticism
of Churchill’s treatment of James II in
MARLBOROUGH.  This copy one of the scarce blue
cloth hardback copies, stamped in blind on front cover, gilt
on spine. VG copy, spine a little sunned, contents clean.
Laid in is a letter from 1952 when this books sold for six
shillings. (Z17) $250.00

  

10 Winston Churchill and James II of
England

Hay, Malcolm V.. London, Harding & More, 1934. A
very scarce title, 66 pages, card covers. Primarily a criticism
of Churchill’s treatment of James II in
MARLBOROUGH.  Crisp unworn copy, spine a little
darkened. The last one of these I had was from the Cloke
collection in 1997. (Z17) $225.00

  

1
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11 Concerning Winston Spencer Churchill

Arthur, Sir George. London, Heinemann, 1940. One of
the first bio’s published of the new PM in 1940, now an
elusive title. Written by an old soldier who served in Egypt
and the Boer war, 200 pp, index, 5 x 7.5 ins, bound in
black cloth, red stampings.  Book is clean and unworn,
some puckering of cloth on spine. Dustwrapper is clipped,
clean bright spine, loss of a 15 x 6 mm piece at head of
spine. (Z19) $40.00

  

12 Concerning Winston Spencer Churchill

Arthur, Sir George. NY, Kinsey, 1941. One of the first
bio’s published of the new PM in 1940, now an elusive
title. Written by an old soldier who served in Egypt and
the Boer war, This is the American edition, published the
next year after the English edition of 1940. reset, now 184
pp w index, bound in two tone dark red cloth sides and
cream cloth spine.  Fine crisp copy in unclipped
dustwrapper, wear at spine ends, a hole in spine panel, red
areas of spine faded. (Z19) $40.00

  

13 Winston Churchill

Buchan, William. London, Pilot Press, (1940). Wartime
paperback, 5 x 6.5 inches, 96 pages. This is volume 21 in
the “How They Did It” series.  A surprisingly scarce title.
A superior copy of this fragile title. Covers complete, some
small creases, paper browned, spine cracked but all there.
(Z21 ) $100.00

  

14 Mr. Churchill and the Church

Cole, Lloyd. Worthing, the author,  (1940), 3rd edition..
This scarce pamphlet was published in 1940. It analyses
various statements made by Churchill in light of religious
teachings. There were at least three editions, each of
different appearance. This is the third edition, 5.5 x 8.5
ins, 32 pp, buff wraps with small portrait of Churchill with
hat.  Faint vertical crease, rubbed at lower corner of
front wrap. (Z22) $250.00

  

15 Winston Churchill at the Admiralty
1911-1915

Dawson, R. MacGregor. Toronto, Univ. of Toronto
Press, 1940. This 6 x 9 inch pamphlet of 36 pages
publishes this article which originally appeared in The
Canadian Journal of Economics and Political Science.  blue
card covers. A useful scholarly study, unfortunately it is
very scarce. Card covers soiled and edge worn, contents
clean.  (Z23) $250.00

  

16 Winston Churchill: Ganz Privat

Persich, Walter. Berlin, Otto Schaffer, 1942, 2nd edn. .
Of course this is negative propaganda from the Nazis, but
very scarce. 292 pages, paper covered boards, cloth spine.
This second edition adds a decorated paper hard cover.
Spine slanted, front hinge loose, contents browned.  (Z28)
$70.00

  

17 Churchill CAN Unite Ireland

Phelan, Jim. London, Gollancz, 1940. An elusive little
wartime book. The title explains the subject matter, but the
author’s ideas are a bit radical. 120 pages, bound in blue
cloth, black titles on spine.  Clean tight book, faint foxing
on edges. Scarce dustwrapper is is especially clean, spine
unfaded, no wear at ends. Front flap has corner torn off.
(Z29) $80.00

  

18 Churchill CAN Unite Ireland

Phelan, Jim. London, Gollancz, 1940. An elusive little
wartime book. The title explains the subject matter, but the
author’s ideas are a bit radical. 120 pages, bound in blue
cloth, black titles on spine.  Nice crisp copy in original
yellow dustwrapper printed black and purple. Book
unworn, edges clean, dj has a small splash on front cover
and minor wear at spine ends. (Z29) $75.00

  

19 Politische Gewalten in England: Das
Kabinett Churchill

Schmidt, Wolfgang. Bonn, Scheur, 1940. . A 44 page
pamphlet in card covers. Anti Uk propaganda of course, on
the coalition war cabinet.  Covers creased and darkened in
areas. Contents browned overall. (Z30) $50.00

  

20 Winston Churchill

Treffz, hermann. Fellbach-Stuttgart, Baltrusch, 1940. This
64 page pamphlet is highly anti-Churchill. Colorful
pictorial soft covers show Churchill and bombers over
London. The thin paper covers are edge worn and detached
at the staple. Contents browned. Scarce wartime title. (Z32)
$80.00
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21 Churchill: Architect of Victory

“Watchman”. London, Hamish Hamilton, 1940. This 24
page pamphlet in striking red and yellow wraps publishes a
chapter by Samuel V.T. Adams from his book Right
Honourable Gentlemen, but it has been expanded for this
issue.  Bright red covers, a few pencil notations and some
faint creases. Scarce title.  (Z34) $55.00

  

22 Winston Churchill

Broad, Lewis. Neuchatel & Paris, Delachaux & Niestlé,
1944. Here is the first French translation of Broad’s bio.
328 pages in illustrated card covers. Covers clean, paper
browned. (Z36b) $14.00

  

23 Winston Churchill and Harrow

Chaplin, E.D.W.. Harrow School, 1941. A very
important book, with extensive details on Churchill’s days
as a Harrow schoolboy. Includes photos of masters and
classmates, Churchill’s letters to the school paper, etc. Blue
paper covered boards, 101 pp, index. Highly recommended
Clean tight copy, less than usual sunning to spine area,
contents clean, no inscriptions. (Z37) $48.00

  

24 Winston Churchill and Harrow

Chaplin, E.D.W.. Harrow School, 1941. A very
important book, with extensive details on Churchill’s days
as a Harrow schoolboy. Includes photos of masters and
classmates, Churchill’s letters to the school paper, etc. This
is the deluxe edition bound in real cloth with elaborate gold
stamping on spine. This copy is bound in the limited
advance issue of smooth blue cloth with elaborate gilt
decorations, which is far superior to the normal paper
binding. This copy crisp and very bright, some minor
condensation marks on covers, frontis plate is loose. Very
scarce. (Z37b) $120.00

  

25 Young Winston Churchill

Davis, Richard Harding. Austin, Pemberton Press, 1964.
This is a scarce private press re-issue of the 1941 book.
Bound in grey cloth stamped in gold, issued without dj.
Fine unworn example. (Z38b) $75.00

  

26 Churchill Zivot Bojovnika

Hronek, Jiri. London, Nákladem Cechoslováka, 1941. Text
in Czech. A scarce title issued for the czech exile
community. 64 pages, card covers. Some stains along lower
edges. Signed by author. (Z42) $160.00

  

27 Que Queria Churchill en los Balcanes?

anon. . no publisher noted, c. 1941. Scarce Nazi
propaganda book asking what Churchill wanted in the
Balkans. 8 x 10 inches,325 pages, card covers, detailed map
on coated paper in centre. This is the Spanish language
version. VG some pencil marks on cover. (Z55b) $85.00

  

28 Besides Churchill-Who?

Cunningham-Reid, Capt. . London, W.H. Allen, 1942.
A small book of 127 pages bound in blue-green cloth
covered wraps. The author is an MP who is highly critical
of Chamberlain and the appeasers, and the establishment in
general. Scarce title. Fine in bright red dw, top corner
torn, but all still hanging there. (Z58) $90.00

  

29 Long Adventure, The Story of Winston
Churchill

Hawthorne, Hildegarde. NY, Appleton-Century, 1942.
An illustrated biography of 346 pages written by the
granddaughter of Nathaniel Hawthorne. Bound in red
cloth blocked gilt. For some reason, this title is incredibly
difficult to find, more so than similar works of this era. A
very special copy, inscribed by the author to journalist
Elizabeth Pennell  and with a letter thanking her for the
review of the book which ran in the S.F. Chronicle. Also
laid in a publishers review slip. Dustwrapper badly worn
and ton missing two large pieces. (Z61) $50.00

  

30 Mein Bundesgenosse (My Ally)

anon.. Berlin, (1942). This is the German language
version of MY ALLY, a satirical piece produced by the
Nazis, pointing out all the things Churchill had said about
the Bolsheviks before they became his allies. Right hand
pages have a newspaper cartoon, with notes on facing
pages. 110 pages card covers. This copy well browned and a
few chips in edges of the card covers. (Z68a) $24.00
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31 Min Bundsförvant (My Ally)

anon.. Berlin, (1942). This is the Swedish language
version of MY ALLY, a satirical piece produced by the
Nazis, pointing out all the things Churchill had said about
the Bolsheviks before they became his allies. Right hand
pages have a newspaper cartoon, with notes on facing
pages. 110 pages card covers. VG copy, some foxing and
normal browning of cheap paper stock.  (Z68b) $50.00

  

32 Mon Allie Staline (My Ally Stalin)

anon.. Berlin, (1942). This is the French language version
of MY ALLY, a satirical piece produced by the Nazis,
pointing out all the things Churchill had said about the
Bolsheviks before they became his allies. Right hand pages
have a newspaper cartoon, with notes on facing pages. 110
pages card covers. Covers browned, some smudges crack in
spine, tear on rear cover but no loss. (Z68d) $35.00

  

33 Winston Churchill

Robles, Miguel Alessio. Mexico City, La Veronica, 1943.
A small book, 3.5 x 5 inches, 77 pages, bound in card
covers. An elusive wartime production from Mexico, text
in Spanish. Clean tight copy. (Z71) $85.00

  

34 The RT. Hon. Winston Leonard Spencer
Churchill

Burbidge, William F. London, John Crowther, 1943.
Subtitled: A Biography and Appreciation. Typical wartime
bio, 52 pages, photos, brown wraps, printed on decent
paper. Worthwhile, but scarce A nice crisp copy of this
easily worn work.  (Z72) $75.00

  

35 Winston Churchill Ami de la France

Arnavon, Jacques. Paris, Les Éditions Universelles, 1944.
Elusive wartime paperback of 186 pages, text in French.  A
nice copy, usual browning of cheap paper, spine has lost 15
mm at bottom. (Z75) $55.00

  

36 Spain The Moral Touchstone of Europe

Duff, Charles. London, Gollancz, nd (1944). A truly rare
pamphlet work of 20 pages, in yellow wraps printed
magenta and black in the style of Gollancz dustwrappers.
Highly critical of Churchill’s speech in the House on 24th
May, 1944. Fine crisp unused copy. This is the first copy I
have seen offered anywhere in the past 10 years or more.
(Z79) $150.00

  

37 Mr. Churchill’s Animadversions

Milne, Adm. Sir Berkely. priavtely printed, 1923. This
small book publishes an article the author wrote for The
national review, august 1923. It is critical of Churchill’s
THE WORLD CRISIS. 16 pages, 5 x 7.5 inches, boiund
in blue hard covers stamped in gold. Very scarce. Not in
Zoller. Rear cover damp damaged. Armorial bookplate on
pastedown (R) $95.00

  

38 Winston Churchill

Hagberg, Knut. Stockholm, Natur och Kultur, 1944, 1st
edition. . This is the first biography of Churchill in
Swedish, later translated into 4 other languages. 167 pages,
6.5 x 9.5 inches, card covers with Topolski drawing.
Overhanging edges of card covers wrinkled, contents clean.
(Z81a) $15.00

  

39 Churchill

Hagberg, Knut. Oslo, Gyldendal 1945. This is the
Norwegian translation of the biography by Hagberg. 161
pages, hardbound blue spine over decoartive sides. Clean
copy, gilt dull, slight wear at spine ends. No dj (Z81c)
$24.00

  

40 Winston Churchill

Hagberg, Knut. Stockholm, Natur och Kultur, 1965. This
is a reprint in hardcover of this Swedish language
biography.  VG copy, no dj (Z81a.3) $16.00
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41 Winston Churchill

Lemonnier, Léon. Paris, Plon, 1944. A scarce wartime
production on cheap paper, apparently rushed out after the
liberation of Paris. 246 pages, in paper wraps printed
brown and black. Text in French. paper browned, spine
reglued, smudges on front cover. (Z85) $40.00

  

42 Churchill el Hombre que Salvo un
Imperio

Artis, Abdres A.. Barcelona, Editorial Brugera, (nd) c.
1945. This Spanish language publication is 32 pages of text
plus a further 8 pages of photos, in card covers, about 8 x
11 inches. very scarce, not in Zoller. This copy has some
wear on edges and soiling on some pages. (R) $60.00

  

43 Churchill

Cartier, Raymond. Lyon, Gutenberg, 1945. One of a
series of three biographies on the big three. 232 pages, grey
card covers, text in French. Spine darkened, paper
browning near edges.  (Z98) $40.00

  

44 Churchill i naerbillede

Eden, Guy. Copenhagen, Carit Andersens, 1946. The
Danish translation is bound in card covers with an
attractive drawing framed in red white blue.  (Z101d)
$12.00

  

45 Churchill

Pélissier, J.. Paris, Bonne Presse, 1945. Brief 86 page in
French. Brown paper wraps, title in red. Clean unworn
copy. (Z104) $60.00

  

46 Churchill

Pélissier, J.. Paris, Bonne Presse, 1945. Brief 86 page in
French. Brown paper wraps, title in red. Covers lightly
foxed, a tear on back cover but no losses. (Z104) $48.00

  

47 Winston Churchill

Svanstrom, Ragnar. Copenhagen, Hagerup, 1946. Here is
the Danish translation of this scarce title. 40 pages in white
card covers printed orange and black. Slight soiling of card
covers, contents clean.  (Z107) $48.00

  

48 Winston Churchill His Life in Pictures

Tucker, Ben. London, Sagall Press, 1950, 2nd
impression.. One of the first photo-biographies. 7 x 9.5
ins, 324 pages, coated paper. Loads of interesting photos
including some of documents. Worthwhile, but
uncommon. This 2nd impsn. is now in beige cloth with
photo dj.  Fine crisp copy, in dustwrapper which has
repaired tear in middle of front cover. (Z109a.2) $44.00

  

49 Winston Spencer Churchill

anon.. Helmond, Netherlands, Uitgave N.V., nd (1945).
From a series on the war leaders, this anonymous volume
of 125 pages has white paper covers with orange titles and
an attractive sketch of Churchill. Text in Dutch. This copy
tight but small losses at spine ends and some browning.
Scarce.  (Z111) $48.00

  

50 Winston Churchill: Sejrens Organisator

Vogel-Jørgensen, T. . oslo, Gyldendal, 1945. This
biography appeared in all 4 Nordic languages. Here is the
Norwegian version. In two large volumes, bound in quarter
leather over patterned paper boards. Leather spines worn,
front joint cracked on vol. II. (Z112c) $40.00

  

5



The Churchill Book Specialist              Catalogue 105          Premium Books About Churchill October 2004

51 Winston Churchill

Wærenskjold, Leif. Oslo, Jørg Engnæs, 1945. Brief 62
page bi with a further 16 pages of photois at the rear. Text
in Norwegian. A scarce title. Book clean and unworn.
Dustwrapper is worn with several large tears repaired with
tape. (Z113) $24.00

  

52 Winston S. Churchill: Mensch, Soldat,
Staatsmann

Richter, O.H. . Stuttgart, W. Kohlhammer, 1949.
Originally published 1946 in Czech, this German
translation is a large 6 x 9 inch book, 336 pages, bound in
medium red cloth. Clean tight unworn book with bright
gilt in scarce dustwrapper, edge wear and some splits
reinforced with tape. (Z119) $75.00

  

53 De Zegetocht van Churchill

anon. . Haarlem, Holland, Boom-Ruygrok, (1946). This
32 page pamphlet in wraps tells the story of Churchill’s
visit to The Netherlands in 1946. Profusley illustrated, text
in Dutch. Scarce title not mentioned in any bibliography.
Clean bright unworn example,  a real teat as this is very
fragile. (R) $120.00

  

54 Winston Churchill in Ons Midden

anon. . Amsterdam, Scheltens & Giltay, nd (1946).
Subtitled Zijn zegetochy door ons land 8-13 Mei 1946.
Wide format 12 x 9 inches, 16 pages plus brown wraps
printed in red. Illustrated story of Churchill’s visit to the
Netherlands in May 1946. Very fragile and scarce. Clean
and bright, but a piece 22 x 10 mm from lower edge of
front cover. (Z121) $60.00

  

55 Winston Churchill

Rude, Hans. Copenhagen, Korch, 1947. Full length
biography in Danish, 236 pages, photos, maroon card
covers. Clean bright copy, usual edge winkles on card
covers which extend beyond pages. (Z126) $30.00

  

56 La Fumée d’un Cigare

Fabre-Luce, Alfred. Paris, l’Élan, 1949. 246 page bio of
Churchill in French, paper covers with nice illustration of
smoking cigar.  This copy tight and especially bright, but
has some damp stains affecting upper corners of pages.
(Z131) $40.00

  

57 La Fumée d’un Cigare

Fabre-Luce, Alfred. Paris, l’Élan, 1949. 246 page bio of
Churchill in French, paper covers with nice illustration of
smoking cigar.  Clean tight copy, red on spine is unfaded.
(Z131) $40.00

  

58 En ecoutant Weygand

Le Grix, Francois. Paris, Nouvelle Edition Latines, 1949.
This French language title is bound in plain card covers
with blue and black titles. 155 pages.  Fine unworn copy,
cheap paper browned as usual.  (Z132) $65.00

  

59 Winston Churchill: Engländer und
Europäer

Lehnhoff, Franz. Cologne, Pick, 1949. Full length
biography in German, 391 pages, with emphasis on the
idea of a united Europe.  Clean unworn copy, no dj. (Z133)
$26.00

  

60 Winston Churchill in War and Peace

Hughes, Emrys. Glasgow, Unity Publishing, 1950. A
critical book by one of Churchill’s foes from the Labour
Party. 240 pages, paperback with Low drawing on cover.
Worth reading for a different view.  Fine crisp copy, white
areas of covers especially bright. (Z138a) $45.00
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61 Winston Churchill in War and Peace

Hughes, Emrys. Glasgow, Unity Publishing, 1950. A
critical book by one of Churchill’s foes from the Labour
Party. 240 pages, paperback with Low drawing on cover.
Worth reading for a different view.  Crisp clean copy,
white areas of covers especially bright (Z138a) $40.00

  

62 An Open Letter of a Chicago Waiter to
Winston Churchill

Kwasniewski, Tadeusz. Chicago, private, 1950. A 20 page
pamphlet in dark red card covers in which the author
attacks Churchill for some of his comments about Poland
in the war memoirs. Scarce. Fine bright copy of this
unusual piece. (Z139) $140.00

  

63 I Was Churchill’s Shadow

Thompson, W.H.. London, Christopher Johnson, 1951,
1st printing. Thompson was Churchill’s bodyguard in the
20’s and again during the war. He writes a good first-hand
account of his time with Churchill. 200 pages, photos,
index. A popular and recommended title. Book clean and
tight, exceptionally white page edges, owner name of
endpaper. Dustwrapper is clipped, very bright, minor wear
at spine top, no losses. (Z144) $28.00

  

64 Københavens Universitets Promotionsfest

anon. Copenhagen, Universitets  Rector, 1951. This is the
official report of Churchill’s visit to Denmark in April
1950 where he received an honorary degree and a
tumultuous welcome from the residents.. Much is in
Danish, but the text of Churchill’s speech is in English. 7
x 10 ins, grey card covers, 30 pp, photos. An important
book, but scarce.         Woods Db83/1.  Clean tight copy,
some minor chips in edges of covers. (Z145) $100.00

  

65 La Vie de Churchill

Gatti, Armand & Pierre Joffroy. Paris, Éditions de Seuil,
1954, 1st edition. Full length bio in French, photos on
coated stock, bound in white card covers printed in red,
blue, black. Scarce. Crisp unworn copy, spine slightly
yellowed. (Z158) $45.00

  

66 Winston Churchill

Gatti, Armand & Pierre Joffroy. Paris, Club des Éditeurs,
1961. Full length bio in French, photos on coated stock,
bound in white decorated cloth. This is a limited edition of
3000 numbered copies. Crisp unworn copy, some edge
spots. This is copy no. 684.  (Z158b) $48.00

  

67 The Churchill Legend

Neilson, Francis. Appleton, Wisc., C.C. Nelson, 1954.
The author claims to have known Churchill since 1900 or
so, and is very critical of Churchill and his war memoirs.
470 pages, index. Neilson is best known for his massive 6
vol set The Tragedy of Europe. The print run must have
been small as this title is a great rarity.  Binding tight, a
few marks on the cloth, gilt dull. Inscribed by author on
free endpaper. (Z162) $600.00

  

68 Churchill: The Statesman & the Writer

Paço d’Arcos, Joaquim. London, Caravel Press, 1957.
Translated from the Portuguese, A very scarce book on
Churchill. pink card covers, 44 pages. A stain on rear
cover and a small piece from top corner of front cover,
foxing on endpapers. (Z163) $55.00

  

69 Winston S. Churchill: Ord Paa  Vejen

Stevns, Arne (ed.). Copenhagen, Hasselbalchs, 1954.
issued as No. 137 in the Hasselbalch Kultur-Bibliotek
series. Seems to be a collection of Churchill quotes on
various subjects and people, all translated into Danish.
Decorative paper covered boards, 68 pages. Crisp unworn
example, minor darkening towards spine. (Z165) $15.00

  

70 Canada’s Tribute to Sir Winston
Churchill

anon. . Toronto, Canadian Club of Toronto, 1954.
produced by The Canadian Club of Toronto for a banquet
for Churchill's 80th Birthday, at which Churchill was
presented in absentia, with an original oil of the St.
Lawrence River. His thanks are published herein. 24 pp,
card wraps. Very scarce.
Some minor soiling on covers, otherwise fine, as issued
with deckled edges. This is only the third copy I have seen
offered. (Z167) $250.00
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71 Churchill de Man van het V-teken

anon. Antwerp, De Goudvink, nd (1954). From a series
DOSSIER 40-45. This full length bio of 252 pages has 16
pages of photos on glossy paper in center. In Dutch
langyage. Fine unworn book in complete bright dj which
has some damp stains. (Z168) $30.00

  

72 Eightieth Birthday Tribute to Sir Winston
Churchill

Randolph Churchill & Helmut Gernsheim. Beaulieu,
Hampshire, The Heritage Collection, 1955. A specially
bound limited edition (3000 copies) of CHURCHILL:
HIS LIFE IN PHOTOGRAPHS issued by Lord
Montague of Beaulieu in 1955, bound in full dark red
Morocco. Beware of copies offered with a bright blue
Churchill signature; these are ALL fakes.
 This copy inscribed by Lord Montagu to the original
owners- Mr. & Mrs. Donald Lewis. Laid in is the
original letter which owners were to send back to Beaulieu
acknowledging receipt of the book. Book is fine, unworn,
deep unfaded red spine.  (Z170b) $200.00

  

73 Winston Churchill on Jewish Problems, A
Half Century Survey.

Rabinowicz, Oskar K.. Lincolns- Prager, London, 1956,
1st. A painstaking research by the author of fifty years
worth of records has resulted in this study of Churchill’s
actions and attitudes towrds the Jewish cause and Zionism.
The author’s conclusion is “...he ranks among the greatest
friends the Jewish people has possessed...”. 231 pages,
index, extensive notes, bound in blue cloth with awhite dj
printed in blue.  This very special copy is in fine condition
with a bright unclipped dustwrapper, inscribed by the
author on free endpaper and dated 1956. (Z182) $150.00

  

74 Winston Churchill on Jewish Problems, A
Half Century Survey.

Rabinowicz, Oskar K.. Lincolns- Prager, London, 1956,
1st. A painstaking research by the author of fifty years
worth of records has resulted in this study of Churchill’s
actions and attitudes towrds the Jewish cause and Zionism.
The author’s conclusion is “...he ranks among the greatest
friends the Jewish people has possessed...”. 231 pages,
index, extensive notes, bound in blue cloth. This copy has
an unusual variant dj printed red on yellow. Fine crisp
book with clean covers and bright gilt. Dustwrapper is
bright, unclipped, some wear at spine ends. (Z182) $100.00

  

75 Winston Churchill on Jewish Problems

Rabinowicz, Oskar K.. Thomas Yoseloff, NY & London,
1960, 2nd ed. . An important, but unfortunately elusive,
work. The author, from Czechoslovakia, fled to England
from the Nazis. This mostly pro-Churchill work details
Churchill’s words and actions relating to Zionism and the
Holocaust, using many quotations of statements and
writings of Churchill. 231 pages, extensive notes, index.
bound in blue cloth. Book is bright and crisp with extra
white page edges. Dustwrapper is clipped, but exceptionally
bright unfaded orange on spine. (Z182b) $80.00

  

76 Bei Whisky und Zigarre

Tabori, Paul. Zürich, Diogenes, 1956. A small book of
Churchill anecdotes and cartoons. Text in German. 64
pages,  laminated boards.  Clean bright unworn copy.
(Z183) $30.00

  

77 Proceedings of the Presentation of the
Williamsburg Award

anon. . Colonial Willamsburg, 1957. A lovely well
illustrated book of the ceremony at Draper’s Hall
presenting the first Williamsburg Award to Churchill.
Bound in paper covered boards which are very prone to
fading, The guest list is a most amazing who’s who
turnout, 100% white males, cigars everywhere. Seen at
prices to $120.00 on the Internet.  An exceptional copy,
unfaded covers and spine, still in original glassine, with
presentation card. (Z187) $30.00

  

78 A Very Great Soul

Norris, A.G.S.. International Publishing Co., Edinburgh,
1957. A biographical character study of Churchill based on
15 years of research. Includes a detailed astrology chart and
a thing called Test of Tabulated Scientific Data.
Fascinating! This book is always in demand by Churchill
students.  Book is clean tight unworn, some spots on top
edges. Dustwrapper is unclipped, unfaded, a few chips from
spine ends. Signed by author on free endpaper. (Z194)
$90.00

  

79 Winston Churchill Blut, Schweiss und
Tränen!

Wartenweiler, Fritz. Olten, Hauenstein, 1957. A brief bio
of 106 pages published in Switzerland, bound in card
covers with nice drawing of Churchill on cover. Not in
Zoller.  Clean unworn copy. (Z194/1) $70.00

  

80 Bibliography of the Works of Sir Winston
S. Churchill

Farmer, Bernard J.. London, private, 1958. The first
bibliography, extremely scarce as it was mimeographed and
so only a few hundred copies were produced. 62 pages
single sided printing, plus addenda at rear. Original
binding intact, some handwritten notes on last few pages
and some addenda taped in on rear pages. Signed and dated
by the author on cover.  (Z198) $200.00
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81 Churchill Privat

McGowan, Norman. Esslingen, Bechte, 1959. German
translation of My Years with Churchill. 163 pages, yellow
cloth. VG no dj. (Z200) $6.00

  

82 Churchills Stenograf

Nel, Elizabeth. Norway, John Griegs, 1959. Here is the
Norwegian translation of Nel’s book. Colourful binding.
VG, no dj. (Z201) $12.00

  

83 Dos de Los Tres Grandes

Guardiola, Antonio. Zaragosa, Semper, 1959. A scarce
little book in Spanish, 198 pages thin card covers. talks
about 2 of the big 3- Churchill and Stalin. Front cover has
some faint creases and a few stains. (ZB363) $35.00

  

84 Winston Churchill: My Early Life

Carrington, Norman T. . Bath, James Brodies, nd (1960).
From the “Notes on Chosen English Texts” series. For
advanced English students, with detailed explanation of
terms, study guides, and questions for each chapter. 72
pages, grey card covers, scarce. This copy tight and
unmarked. (Z209) $150.00

  

85 Winston Churchil

Gudme, Sten. Copenhagen, Stig Vendelkærs, 1961. This
biography of 143 pages is in Danish, a few photos, comes
in both cloth and card covers. Scarce. This copy in white
card covers, wrinkled at overhanging edges, contents clean,
(Z216) $16.00

  

86 Churchill

Priet, Del A.. Madrid, SAE Garficas Espejo, 1961. This
slim volume of 64 pages in paper covers was printed on
cheap acidic paper which goes brown. Very scarce, not in
Zoller. VG copy   $120.00

  

87 Man of the Century Churchill

Harrity, Richard and Ralph G. Martin. Duell, Sloan and
Pearce, NY, 1962. A good photo-biography printed on
coated paper. 7.5 x 10 ins, 247 pages. Uncommon. This
copy inscribed by Harrity on the free endpaper.
Dustwrapper unclipped, wear at spine ends. (Z222) $45.00

  

88 Winston Churchill and the Dardanelles

Higgins, Trumbull. Heinemann, London, 1963. An
important book on this aspect of Churchill’s career.
Critical but well researched and documented with extensive
notes. 239 pages, index, map endpapers. For another view,
read Wallin’s BY SHIPS ALONE.  This copy inscribed
to collector Michael Wybrow by author Ralph G. Martin.
Fine in fine unclipped dj. (Z223) $30.00

  

89 Winston Churchill and the Dardanelles

Higgins, Trumbull. Macmillan, New York, 1963. This US
edition is preferable as it has more pages, 308, larger type, a
more attractive dj, and it includes a section of photos. Fine
fresh copy in  unclipped edge worn dustwrapper. Inscribed
by the author on half title page. (Z228) $75.00

  

90 Churchill

Maurois, André et al. France, Nouvelle Librairie de
France, 1963. A collection of articles by leading figures
from both France and England including Monty, Ike,
Reynaud, and the compiler. All text in French. 176 pages,
magazine style, 6.75 x 9 inches. Scarce. This copy shows
some moderate wear, there is creasing on the covers,
contents clean. (Z229) $70.00
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91 Winston Churchill

Reynolds, Quentin. Paris, Fernand Nathan, 1965. This is
the French translation. Bound in laminated photo boards.
160 pages, illustrated. VG copy, some cracks in laminate.
(Z232) $15.00

  

92 The Military Strategy of Winston
Churchill

Wrinch, Pamela. Boston, Bostun Univ. Press, 1961. Set
in typescript, this is a published dissertation. 164 pages,
bound in grey card covers printed in red. Very scarce title.
Zoller lists this under 1963.  Some browning on the
covers, contents seem unused. First copy I have seen
offered. (Z237) $500.00

  

93 Mr. Churchill in 1940

Berlin, Isaiah. John Murray, London, nd (1964). An
excellent essay originally written in 1949 as a review of vol
I of The Second World War. This special binding has
yellow green cloth spine over patterned paper covered
boards. It came with an acetate dj, printed black on the
flap,and sold at 21s compared to the standard book at 7/6.
Fine copy in acetate dj. This variant has only the price
printed on flap. (Z239) $75.00

  

94 Mr. Churchill in 1940

Berlin, Isaiah. John Murray, London, nd (1964). An
excellent essay originally written in 1949 as a review of vol
I of The Second World War. This special binding has
yellow green cloth spine over patterned paper covered
boards. It came with an acetate dj, printed black on the
flap,and sold at 21s compared to the standard book at 7/6.
Fine copy, dj flap has black text, tear on front panel of
acetate. (Z239) $60.00

  

95 Churchill and Ireland

Bromage, Mary C.. Univ. of Notre Dame Press, South
Bend, 1964. A serious academic study of Churchill’s
actions and statements on Ireland and the issue of Irish
nationalism. 222 pages, index, extensive notes. On every
one's wants list, another scarce academic publication.  Fine
crisp copy in unclipped dustwrapper, slightly sunned on
spine, no cracks or losses. (Z240) $55.00

  

96 From Omdurman to VE Day

Gollin, A.M. . London, Blond Educational, 1964. The
Life span of Sir Winston Churchill, a textbook style
production with questions for discussion and sources for
further reading. 55 pages, red card covers. Truly scarce.
Crisp bright copy, some darkening near spine and minor
war on rear cover. Truly scarce. (Z242) $90.00

  

97 Winston S. Churchill

Hastings, Robert Pusey. Los Angeles, private, 1964. From
Naughtiest small boy to Child of the House of Commons.
This 22 page pamhplet publishes a speech given by well
known Churchill collector Bob Hastings to the Sunset
Club at a dinner in LA in 1964. very scarce.  Crisp
unworn copy, slight yellowing along edges of covers.
(Z243) $75.00

  

98 Winston Churchills gesammelte
Bosheiten

Adler, Bill. Hamburg, Rowholt, 1967. Adler’s quips and
quotes book, with German and English on opposing pages,
very useful in this format. 116 pages, paperback. VG+ some
cracks in spine. (Z248) $32.00

  

99 In Memoriam: Winston Churchill

Daetwyler, Hans. Zürich, Römerhof, 1965. This small
book is 32 pages, mostly photos, many of which are
unusual with a Continental emphasis. 6 x 8.25 inches,
coated paper, text in German. very scarce VG copy. (Z254)
$38.00

  

100 A Tribute to Winston Spencer Churchill

Eisenhower, Gen. Dwight D.. Stamford Ct, The
Overbrook Press, 1965. Ike’s moving tribute to his wartime
colleague as broadcast over the BBC during the funeral.
Published as a 4 page pamphlet in a edition of 200 by fine
press publisher The Overbrook Press. Scarce, of course.
Fine fresh copy (Z257b) $150.00

  

10



The Churchill Book Specialist              Catalogue 105          Premium Books About Churchill October 2004

101 Churchill-Gedenkfeier

Ernst, Alfred. Basel, Helbing & Lichtenhahn, 1965. This
24 page paphlet in card covers publishes this address given
at Basel University, the 53rd n the series. Text in german.
Crisp unworn copy, some soiling o covers. (Z259) $45.00

  

102 My Dear Mr. Churchill

Graebner, Walter. Michael Joseph, London, 1965. The
author first met Churchill as a LIFE magazine journalist
in 1945, and over the next 20 years came to know him
well,  as he visited and travelled with Churchill. Not a
biography, this book is a personal observation of
Churchill. Recommended and inexpensive. Clean tight
copy in unclipped but slightly worn dustwrapper.
Presentation copy, signed by author on bookplate on free
endpaper. (Z261) $36.00

  

103 The Capture and Escape of Winston
Churchill during the South African War

Graham, Alexander J.P. . Salisbury, Rhodesia, 1965. This
claims to be the definitive account of Churchill’s capture,
and has some very interesting photos. 16 pages, 8 x 10
inches, grey card covers. very useful, but a truly rare item.
Book is VG some browning near edges of covers. Inscribed
by the author on the front cover. First one of these I have
seen offered anywhere.  (Z262) $450.00

  

104 Der Mann Unseres Jahrhunderts

Haller, Adolf. Frankfurt, Sauerländer Aarau, 1966. A full
length biography in German, 347 pages, photos, bound in
mustard cloth stamped black and orange.  Book is clean and
unworn, nicely rounded spine. Dustwrapper is clean,
bright, a few small cracks. no losses. (Z264) $48.00

  

105 Winston Churchill- Conservative

McBirnie, Dr. W.S.. Voice of Americansim, Glendale Ca,
nd (1965). This 65 page pamphlet in card covers come from
a right wing organisation. It appears sales were low as this
is indeed scarce. Fine crisp unused copy. (Z271) $75.00

  

106 WSC by RGM

Menzies. Sir Robert G.. Melbourne, Cassell, 1965. A
tribute by Sir Robert Menzies, given on the occasion of the
State Funeral, January 30, 1965. One of the rarities of the
Zoller list, this was limited numbered edition of 500 copies,
which were not offered for sale, only as Christmas gifts for
friends of the author ( The PM of Australia) and the
publishers, Cassell. A slim volume bound in red cloth very
similar to that used for Marlborough. tight unworn copy,
no. 442/500. (Z273b) $200.00

  

107 The State Funeral of Sir Winston
Churchill, a Sketchbook

Mozley, Charles. George Rainbird, London, 1965. A
collection of 32 watercolours of the funeral, reproduced in
full colour. 8.5 x 11 inches, with tribute by Menzies.
Uncommon. Fine fresh copy in fine unclipped
dustwrapper, inscribed by Mozley on title page. (Z278)
$60.00

  

108 Winston S. Churchill

Smith, Thorolf. Reykjavik, Setberg, 1965. The only
Churchill biography in Icelandic. 336 pages, photos.
Bound in grey patterned boards with red cloth spine,
stamped in gilt on a black panel. VG copy, no dj. (Z288)
$75.00

  

109 In Memoriam: Sir Winston Churchill

members of the UN. New York, United Nations, 1965.
Publishes tributes at the UN from diplomats and world
leaders. 96 pp, 9 x 11 in, laminated boards, portrait on
front. Apparently only sold by the UN directly, so it is
now quite scarce. Covers worn on edges and at spine ends,
contents fine. (Z294) $190.00

  

110 The Irrepressible Churchill

Halle, Kay. World Publishing, New York, 1966. A superb
collection of quotes, especially humorous ones. All with a
few words on the context and sources, although many are
listed as “ear-witness”.  372 pages, index. The American
edition is much larger at  7 x 10 inches, so is preferred.
This copy inscribed on the half title page by author. Clean
1st  printing in unclipped but lightly worn dustwrapper.
(Z305) $60.00
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111 Winston Leonard Spencer Churchill
1874-1965

Jones, R.V. . London, The Royal Society, nd (1966). A 72
page pamphlet in grey wraps consisting of the relevant
pages from Volume 12 of Biographical memoirs of Fellows
of the Royal Society  with pagination unaltered ( they read
35-105). Very scarce.  VG copy, some creasing to lower
corner of front cover. (Z306) $200.00

  

112 Churchill

mearns, Martha. London, Nelson, 1966. Originally
written in French, this first English language edition is
translated by Martha Mearns. A juvenile title, illustrated
by Raymond Renard. Bound in Colorful printed
hardcovers. Clean, bright, minor wear at base of spine.
(Z309) $40.00

  

113 Churchill

Dolan, Ellen. London, Nelson, 1966. Originally written
in French, this second English language edition is
translated by Ellen Dolan. A juvenile title, illustrated by
Raymond Renard. Bound in colorful printed hardcovers.
VG copy. (Z309) $30.00

  

114 Churchill

Haffner, Sebastian. Amsterdam, Becht, 1980. This
biography was originally written in German, but here is a
new edition in Dutch. 192 pages, photos, card covers. Fine
unused copy.  (Z320) $18.00

  

115 Sir Winston Churchill and the
Commonwealth of Nations

Miller, J.D.B.. Australia, Univ. of Queensland Press,
1967. This pamphlet in striking red white blue card covers
publishes the 1966 John Murtagh Macrossan Lecture. 28
pp. Very scarce title. Crisp unused copy. (Z322) $120.00

  

116 Leben Reden Gedanken Anekdoten

Schneebeli, Robert J. . Bern, Gute Schriften, 1967.
Compiled by the President of the Swiss Churchill Society-
biography, speeches, anecdotes, etc. 92 pages, hard covers
printed orange and dark red. in German.  VG+ copy,
slight signs of wear on edges of covers. (Z324) $60.00

  

117 Elgin & Churchill at the Colonial Office
1905-1908

Hyam, Ronald. Macmillan, London, and St. Martin’s
Press, NY, 1968. An important and scarce book. A study
of the colonial policy of the Liberal Government with
Lord Elgin (as in marbles) the Colonial Secretary and
Churchill in his first cabinet job as Under Secretary. The
author had exclusive and unrestricted access to the Elgin
papers. 574 pages, index, photos, detailed footnotes at foot
of pages. Bound in plain navy cloth gilt, but with a
distinctive dustwrapper in medium purple with a cartoon of
Churchill on the frieze of the Parthenon.  Recommended,
but truly scarce and seldom offered. Fine crisp copy, edges
white and even. Dustwrapper is bright, no cracks or losses,
some wear at base of spine. (Z335) $100.00

  

118 Action This Day, working with Churchill
(SIGNED)

Wheeler-Bennett, Sir John (editor). Macmillan, London,
1968. A group of six essays by colleagues of Churchill-
Colville, Ian Jacob, Normanbrook, Bridges, Rowan, Sir
John Martin. That the book’s purpose is to rebut the
charges made by Lord Moran in his book is made very
clear in the preface. This is real first hand reporting by
senior figures, not servants. Strongly recommended. Book
is crisp and unworn, edges foxed. Dustwrapper is
unclipped, minor edge wear, no losses. Signed on free
endpaper by John Colville. (Z340) $65.00

  

119 Winston Churchill in der Anekdote

Zentner, Karl. Germany, Heimeran, 1968. A 72 page book
of Churchill anecdotes in German, illustrated with
cartoons. Bound in green boards with a Churchill
caricature on the front cover. Not in Zoller Clean unworn
copy. (R) $45.00

  

120 An  Old and a Young Leader: Winston
Churchill & John Kennedy

Bloncourt, Pauline. London, Faber & Faber, 1970. Part of
the World Outlook 1900-1965 Study Series. Published
only in paperback, 1970. 167 pages, index. Here is a book
comparing two of the most popular leaders of the century,
and it’s a scarce title, resulting in high prices.  Crisp
unused copy. (Z349) $120.00
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121 Winston Churchill

Wolff, Michael. Heron Books, London, 1970. A volume
from the series The Great Nobel Prizes. Black leather
spine, maroon leather sides, stamped in gold, decorative
endpapers. An unusual book. First a brief bio, then a look
at Churchill as Novelist, Eyewitness, Biographer,
Historian, and Orator. A discussion of his publications is
followed by brief bios of some key colleagues. A scarce and
unusual title. Near fine, some blemishes on the black
leather panels. (Z360) $75.00

  

122 Churchill in Zürich

Sauter, Max. Zürich, Swiss Churchill Society, 1971.
Publishes Churchill’s speech in Zürich of 19 Sept. 1946 in
bith English and German, and  a p[ocket at the rear has a
45 rpm record of the speech. Other text in German.
Scarce. Clean bright copy. Some of the pages have a small
wrinkle probably from damp. record present. (Z364)
$100.00

  

123 Le Secret de Churchill

Dzelepy, E.N. . Paris, Le Pavillon, 1972. subtitled: “Vers
la Troisième Guerre Mondiale - 1945...” blaming
Churchill for the Third World war, starting in 1945. 294
pages, card covers, text in French. Scarce foreign title. This
copy tight and unused, but rubbing on the covers. (Z368)
$50.00

  

124 Winston Churchill

Albjerg, Victor L.. New York, Twayne Publishers, 1973.
This is no. 22 in Twayne’s Rulers of the World (ROTW)
series. 260 pages, lots of notes, bibliography, index.
Intended for libraries when new, now a very scarce title.
Clean tight copy, has a library name on free endpaper, no
other markings (Z375) $150.00

  

125 Winston Churchill and the German
Question in British Foreign Policy

Boadle, Donald Graeme. The Hague, Martinus Nijhoff,
1973. A scholarly book, indexed and footnoted. Published
in Holland in English language, which probably explains
its scarcity. 194 pages, 6 x 9.5 ins, card covers.  Crisp
unused copy, covers clean.  (Z376) $180.00

  

126 Mao, Hsiao, Churchill and Montgomery:
Personal Values and decision making.

Cummins, Howard W.. Beverly Hills, Sage, 1973. An
academic paper looking at factors affecting decision making
of these 4 leaders, with both an intuitive and Empirical
analysis on each. 64 pages, pale blue card covers. Scarce
title from a fringe publisher.  Crisp unworn copy. (ZB636)
$30.00

  

127 Churchill le dernier Victorien

Guillemot, Pierre. Geneva, Famot, 1974. Originally issued
in card covers, this 2nd edition dark red hardcovers with
leather spine. 252 pages, photos, decorative endpapers. VG
copy, some small flaws on spine. (Z378) $20.00

  

128 Winston Churchill

Matrat, Jean. Paris, Nouvelkle Editions Debresse, 1973.
Full scale biography in French, 250 pages, in pale blue card
covers. Scarce. Crisp unused copy, slight rubbing on
covers. (Z382) $75.00

  

129 Churchill, A profile

Stansky, Peter. New York, Hill & Wang, 1973. A series
of profiles on Churchill by a number of respected writers,
including some balancing views by opponents. A much
requested book, with a wholly inadequate supply. 270 pages.
Fine copy in dustwrapper, some light wear at spine ends.
This is a review copy with review slip laid in. (Z385)
$75.00

  

130 Churchill Collectors’ Handbook

Browne, W. Glen. Sacramento, ICS, 1974. One of the
earliest publications of the International Churchill Society.
This is a check list and guide to collecting Churchill on
stamps and related philatelic items. Printed from typed
sheets with a number of halftone plates, it was distributed
to then small membership, so now is quite scarce. 8.5 x 11
inches, 34 pages, pale blue card covers.  Clean tight copy.
(Z390) $50.00

  

13



The Churchill Book Specialist              Catalogue 105          Premium Books About Churchill October 2004

131 Churchill and Zionism

Gilbert, Martin. World Jewish Congress, London, 1974.
A scarce 28 page pamphlet publishing a lecture by Gilbert
to the World Jewish Congress in London. Fine unused
copy. (Z394) $50.00

  

132 Crisis, Charisma and British Political
Leadership: Winston Churchill as the

Kavanagh, Dennis. London & Beverly Hills, Sage, 1974.
Interesting short book of 42 pages, includes charts and
tables on opinion polls and approval ratings, discusses
relation between charisma and leadership. From a small
publisher so very scarce now. Fine bright unused copy in
bright green card covers. (Z395) $75.00

  

133 Sir Winston Churchill

Tames, Richard. Aylesbury, Shire Publications, 1974.
Subtitled: An Illustrated Life of Sir Winston Churchill
1874-1965. This is no. 32 in the Lifelines series of
biographies for students. 48 pages, photos in text, blue card
covers. Scarce title.  Crisp unused copy. (Z401) $40.00

  

134 Churchill & the Press

anon. . London, Plaistow Pictorial, 1974. A collection of
47 newspaper front pages featuring Churchill, ranging
from 1898-1965. A4 size, in illustrated card covers. This is
a good read, but very scarce. Clean tight unused copy.
(Z403) $160.00

  

135 Winston Churchill Ruhm und Legende

Aigner, Dietrich. Zürich & Frankfurt, Musterschmidt,
1975. 152 page biography in German, illustrated card
covers.  Clean tight copy, owner name on half title page.
(Z406) $30.00

  

136 Churchill and Palestine

Cohen, Gavriel. Jerusalem, Yad Izhak ben-Zvi, 1976. Text
and cover read in English in one direction, the other cover
and direction are in Hebrew. The English text is 98 pages.
This is a truly rare title on a high interest subject. Book is
tight and unworn, some faint stains on lower edges of
corner and along bottom of dustwrapper, which is slightly
yellowed.  (Z410) $200.00

  

137 Churchill’s German Army

Smith, Arthur L., Jr. . Beverly Hills, Sage, 1977.
Subtitled” Wartime strategy and cold war politics 1943-47.
The author contends that Churchill was starting the cold
war against Russia during the final phases of WW2. 156
pages, index, notes, bibliography, in lithographed hard
covers. Very scarce. Crisp unworn copy in card covers.
(Z421) $75.00

  

138 Painting as a Pastime

aono.. London, Knoedler Gallery, 1977. This is a 16 page
illustrated catalogue in card covers of an exhibition and sale
of Churchill paintings at this Bond Street Gallery in 1997.
6 colour plates, 1 b/w. A scarce item. Clean crisp copy, a
few marks on front cover. (Z423) $40.00

  

139 Painting as a Pastime

aono.. London, Knoedler Gallery, 1977. This is a 16 page
illustrated catalogue in card covers of an exhibition and sale
of Churchill paintings at this Bond Street Gallery in 1997.
6 colour plates, 1 b/w. A scarce item. This copy has
notations by the list of paintings, including some as Not
Shown. (Z423) $35.00

  

140 Churchill, Cripps, and India 1939-1945

Moore, R. J. . Oxford, Clarendon Press, 1979. The author
blames the failure of Sir Stafford Cripps mission to India
in 1942 on the influence of Churchill. This academic title
has proved elusive.  152 pages, index, footnotes.  Fine
unused copy in dustwrapper, slight sunning on spine as
usual. (Z433) $100.00
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141 Sir Winston Churchill

Weidhorn, Manfred. Twayne Publishers, Boston, 1979. A
volume from the Twayne’s English Author Series ( TEAS
264). A well researched volume, by the author of SWORD
AND PEN. 174 pages, detailed notes, index. Issued
without dj. A very elusive title, apparently only sold to
libraries when new. Fine unused copy of this much
requested but seldom seen title.  (Z434) $150.00

  

142 Winston Churchill

Finlayson, Iain. London, Hamish Hamilton, 1980. Brief
bio for youngsters, 64 pages, good line drawings, illustrated
hard covers. Fine bright as new copy.  (Z436) $30.00

  

143 A Seat For Life

Patterson, Tony. David Winter & Son, Dundee, 1980.
The story of Churchill as Liberal M.P. for Dundee
1908-1922. Published 1980 in Dundee. This was almost a
private publication so is very seldom seen. Bound in white
cloth. A well researched book with lots of photos and
drawings. 292 pages, 8 x 10 ins.  Fine crisp copy in bright
dj, some edgewear.  (Z440) $85.00

  

144 Statesmanship: Essays in Honor of Sir
Winston S. Churchill

Jaffa, Harry V. (ed). Durham, Carolina Academic Press,
1981. A collection of 16 essays by historians organised by
the Winston S. Churchill Association. Contributors
include Wallin, Emmert, Gilbert, Jaffa. An extremely
elusive title, from the same low volume publisher who did
By Ships Alone.  279 pages.  Book is tight, clean and
unworn. Dustwrapper is unclipped, some barely noticeable
tape reinforcements on edges, no losses.  (Z446) $150.00

  

145 Churchill’s Indian Summer

Seldon, Anthony. Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1981.
Subtitled “The Conservative Government 1951-55”.
Authoritative study of Churchill’s peacetime
administration. Based on extensive research and numerous
personal interviews. 667 pages, index, extensive notes and
references, appendices on polls, ministers, by-elections,
legislation. An elusive title. Fine bright copy in clean
unclipped dustwrapper, no losses or tears. (Z453) $60.00

  

146 By Ships Alone: Churchill and the
Dardanelles

Wallin, Jeffrey D.. Carolina Academic Press, Durham,
1981. A scarce title from an academic press on this critical
period in Churchill’s life. 210 pages, photos, maps,
bibliography, index. Prof. Wallin is now on the Churchill
Center academic panel and spoke at the recent
Williamsburg Conference. New copy still in publisher's
shrinkwrap (Z455) $225.00

  

147 By Ships Alone: Churchill and the
Dardanelles

Wallin, Jeffrey D.. Carolina Academic Press, Durham,
1981. A scarce title from an academic press on this critical
period in Churchill’s life. 210 pages, photos, maps,
bibliography, index. Prof. Wallin is now on the Churchill
Center academic panel and spoke at the recent
Williamsburg Conference. Fine unused copy in
dustwrapper, which shows a slight amount of wear through
on spine near bottom. (Z455) $150.00

  

148 Churchill und Roosevelt aus
kontinentaleurpäischer Sicht

Schwinge, Erich. Marburg, N.G. Elwet, 1983. 108 pages,
notes at end, text in german. Bound in white card covers.
Clean tight copy, 3rd printing (Z457) $55.00

  

149 Sir Winston Churchill Exhibition of
Paintings

Wayne, Wylma (ed). London, Wylma Wayne Fine Art,
1982. The highly prized exhibition catalogue from Wylma
Wayne galleries for the special exhibition of Churchill
paintings in 1982. A4 size, 69 numbered pages, glossy
paper, numerous illustrations in colour and monochrome,
details of owners, etc. Scarce. Clean tight copy, no notes or
markings. (Z459) $60.00

  

150 Churchill's World Crisis as History

Prior, Robin. Canberra, Croom Helm, 1983. The author
analyzes THE WORLD CRISIS sometimes critically. 339
pages, index. Set in typewriter font, this was a low budget
production with a small print run and is now a modern
rarity. Clean tight copy. Dustwrapper is unclipped, lightly
sunned on spine, residue of label or price tag on back.
(Z466) $350.00
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151 Winston Churchill’s World View

Thompson, Kenneth W.. Louisiana State Univ. Press,
Baton Rouge, 1983. A scholarly study of Churchill's
underlying political principles and goals. 364 pp, index,
footnotes. Another elusive University Press title. Clean
tight copy in bright unclipped dustwrapper, a few tiny edge
cracks. Inscribed by author on half title page. (Z467)
$75.00

  

152 Churchill and Roosevelt: The Complete
Correspondence

Kimball, Warren F.. Princeton Univ. Press, Princeton,
1984. A massive work in 3 vols, over 2150 pages, well
indexed and annotated by Kimball. This set is the
hardbound edition in cloth with dustwrappers. An
invaluable reference, but hardly bedtime reading. Fine new
set of 3 vols in dj's.  (Z475) $250.00

  

153 Churchill d’Angleterre

Cohen, Albert. Paris, Lieu Commun, 1985. 64 pages, 4 x
8 inches, in grey card covers printed red and black. Scarce
Fine unused copy. (Z479) $40.00

  

154 Winston S. Churchill: Philosopher and
Statesman

Fowler, Michael. Lanham MD, Univ. Press of America,
1985. This academic study is from a series on leaders and
credibility. 84 pages with notes andbibliography. Issued in
both silver card covers and navy cloth. Now a very scarce
title. Fine copy in cloth (Z483) $150.00

  

155 The Turning Point

Sainsbury, Keith. Oxford, OUP, 1985. Subtitled
Roosevelt, Stalin, Churchill, and Chiang Kai-Shek, 1943
The Moscow, Cairo, and Teheran Conferences. This
serious study concentrates on the Teheran Conference as
other books have ignored it. 373 pages, extensive notes,
index.A very scarce title. Fine fresh copy in bright unworn
dustwrapper. (Z487) $70.00

  

156 Churchill’s War vol I: The Struggle for
Power

Irving, David. Australia, Veritas, 1988. The ultimate in
revisionism ( or reality denial). Published in Australia due
to fear of UK libel laws. 666 pages. This one is hard to find
now. Book is tight and unworn, some marks on front
cover, small stain on top page edges. Dustwrapper
unclipped, no tears. Signed by author on half title page.
(Z503a) $45.00

  

157 Churchill’s Bodyguard

Murray, Edmund. W.H. Allen, London, 1988. Ed
Murray, from Scotland Yard, was  Churchill’s bodyguard
from 1950-1965. This is his story, including early tales of
adventure in the Foreign Legion. Plenty of interesting
stories and pictures. 302 pages paperback. VG copy,
inscribed by the author "Inscribed for Fred with my very
best wishes. Edmund Murray". (Z504) $35.00

  

158 Winston Churchill

Matthews, Rupert. Hove UK, Wayland, 1988. For young
children,  32 pages, large type, photos and drawings in
colour, laminated hardcovers. Crisp unused copy. The
endpaper bears a small stamp from the primary school in
Wybrow's village.  (Z507) $35.00

  

159 Churchill 1924-1940

Birkenhead, Robin. Privately printed, 1989. This is the
sequel to the well known biography by  the Earl of
Birkenhead. Several successive authors died and it was
finally printed privately. The binding and dustwrapper
match the original volume, so they make a nice set, but this
volume was never sold and only a few copies were produced
for friends of the family. Very scarce. Fine copy in
dustwrapper. (Z513b) $300.00

  

160 Winston Churchill: An Unbreakable Spirit

Driemen, J.E. . Minneapolis, Dillon Press, 1990. This
brief bio of 128 pages has some photos and a short index. It
seems aimed at Junior High level. Bound in blue cloth
with a nice pictorial jacket. Hard to find copies other than
library discards. Fine copy in bright unclipped
dustwrapper. (Z527) $30.00
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161 Churchill, The Great Game and Total
War

Jablonsky, David. London, Frank Cass, 1990. An unusual
and scarce title. The phrase “great game” refers to the use of
deception and intelligence. Total war refers to the
involvement of entire populations as in WW2. Col.
Jablonsky analyzes how Churchill was influenced by the
Boer War and WW1. See review in FH75. Published both
as a hardback (scarce) and trade paperback. Fine unused
copy in dustwrapper. (Z530) $70.00

  

162 Churchill: The Making of a Grand
Strategist

Jablonsky, David. Carlisle PA, US Army War College,
1990. Col. Jablonsky has produced an intersting study of
how Churchill’s military and ploitical background prepared
him the compexity of the 2nd World War at a strategic
level.  See review in FH 76.  98 pages, card covers, which I
have seen in blue, red, and green.  Crisp copy in blue
covers, some rubbing. (Z531) $40.00

  

163 Foreign Policy and Arms Control:
Churchill’s Legacy

Thompson, Kenneth W.. Lanham MD, University Press
of America, 1990. An obscure title from an equally obscure
publisher written by the author of Churchill’s World View
(Z467). 141 pages in card covers.  Clean unused copy.
(Z538) $60.00

  

164 Churchill: A Life  (signed)

Gilbert, Martin. London, Heinemann, 1991. A
comprehensive single volume bio by the Official
Biographer. This is a complete new text, not an
abridgement of the 8 volume work. Highly recommended.
1066 pages, lots of photos, index. This copy signed on title
page by author. Edges off white, dustwrapper has wrinkles
and slight edge wear. (Z542) $75.00

  

165 In Search of Churchill

Gilbert, Martin. Harper Collins, London, 1994, 1st
edition. This book is an ABSOLUTE MUST for all
Churchill enthusiasts. Unquestionably Gilbert's best book
ever, highly readable, amusing. It tells the story of
Gilbert's long involvement in tracking down the history of
Winston Churchill, beginning with his time as research
assistant for Randolph Churchill, about whom there are
loads of wonderful tales. Please see the review in Finest
Hour 84, which sums it up as “Pure Gold”. 338 pages,
index, unique photos. Fine copy in dj, inscribed by author
on title page, together with ALS  'Here is my book duly
signed." (Z574) $80.00

  

166 The Greatest Story never Told: Winston
Churchill and the Crash of 1929

Riott, Pat. OakBrook IL, Nanoman Press, 1994. An
interesting conspiracy book about how Churchill conspired
to cause the Stock Market crash and the great depression.
215 pp paperback. Clean copy, spine never cracked. (Z582)
$30.00

  

167 From Winston with Love and Kisses

Sandys, Celia. Sinclair-Stevenson, London, 1994. The
first edition (English) of Celia’s first book. The Young
Churchill 1874-1895, with  superb colour illustrations of
letters and ephemera.  This new copy found left over from
the launch at Chartwell in 1994, signed by the author on
title page. (Z585) $40.00

  

168 Churchill: The Member for Woodford
(Inscribed)

Thomas, David. Ilford, Frank Cass, 1995. David Thomas
was an experienced historical writer and also a member of
ICS. He  spent many years interviewing those who worked
with Churchill in his parliamentary constituency of
Woodford, Essex ( North east of London). He has come up
with a wealth of new material in this book. 223 pages, fully
indexed, many tables and photos. As many of the original
participants have now died, this book will be the standard
work on this subject.  This copy in card covers inscribed
by the author on title page. (Z602) $65.00

  

169 Winston Churchill and Emery Reves

Gilbert, Martin. Austin, Univ. of Texas Press, 1997.
Subtitled: Correspondence 1937-1964. Emery Reves was
aliterary agent who took Churchill’s published works to the
non-english speaking world, and very succesfuly. This
book publishes their correspondence with supporting deatil
by Gilbert. Fine copy in dustwrapper, signed by author on
title page. (Z620) $80.00

  

170 Churchill Arhundredets Person

Højris, René. Copenhagen, Forlaget Roger, 1999. There is
no question about who is man of the century in this book
by Denmark’s greatest Churchill collector. Has chapters on
a variety of subjects including Churchill and cigars, Hitler,
Roosevelt, Clemmie, hats etc. Excellent coverage of
Churchill’s visit to Denmark with many photos I have not
seen elsewhere. Definitive list of books by and about
Churchill in Danish. Please note that the text is in
Danish.  new copy, signed by author on title page. (Z645)
$30.00
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